503565326 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611953

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
YVES A BEHAR				03/25/2013
WILLY CARTEAU				03/25/2013
AARON A ROWE				03/27/2013
BRANDON D WOOLSE	(03/26/2013
ALICE M KWAN				03/26/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΔ			
Name:	1	INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	NASA AME	S RESEARCH PARK		
Internal Address:	BUILDING	20, 2ND FLOOR		
City:	MOFFETT FIELD			
State/Country:	CALIFORN	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94035			
	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	295			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	295 [.] ATA	11449		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	295 ATA (949 e sent to the)682-4813 <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t)682-4813		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949-)682-4813 e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock)682-4813 e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 595-0120		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock ALF)682-4813 e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 595-0120 keting@alfordiplaw.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock ALF 230)682-4813 <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 595-0120 xeting@alfordiplaw.com ORD LAW GROUP, INC.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock ALF 2309 SUIT)682-4813 <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 595-0120 xeting@alfordiplaw.com ORD LAW GROUP, INC. 52H ALICIA PARKWAY	sent via US	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock ALF 230 SUIT MIS)682-4813 <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 595-0120 xeting@alfordiplaw.com ORD LAW GROUP, INC. 52H ALICIA PARKWAY FE 201	sent via US	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock ALF 230 SUIT MIS)682-4813 <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 595-0120 Seting@alfordiplaw.com ORD LAW GROUP, INC. 52H ALICIA PARKWAY FE 201 SION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 9265	sent via US	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	295 ATA (949 e sent to the provided; if t 949- dock ALF 230 SUIT MIS)682-4813 <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 595-0120 xeting@alfordiplaw.com ORD LAW GROUP, INC. 52H ALICIA PARKWAY FE 201 SION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 9269 1032.D002USD2	sent via US	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1032.D002US-SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=1032.D002US-SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=1032.D002US-SignedAssignment#page3.tif source=1032.D002US-SignedAssignment#page4.tif

DOMESTIC

Application No. 29/450,721

Attorney Docket No. <u>6709-130782</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DIAGNOSTIC TEST PADDLE

(Invention Title)

for which a United States Provisional Patent application was filed on _____(mm/dd/yyyy) and bears Application Number ______ (hereinafter "said application").

AND/OR

for which I have this day executed an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter "said application").

AND/OR

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>03/21/2013</u> (mm/dd/yyyy) and bears Application Number <u>29/450,721</u> (hereinafter "said application").

AND/OR

for which an international patent application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on _____(mm/dd/yyyy), bearing Application No. ______ (hereinafter "said application").

AND, WHEREAS, Scanadu Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a place of business at NASA Research Park, Building 20, 2nd Floor, Moffett Field, California, 94035, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as the inventor or as one of the inventors, hereinafter the assignor(s), do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these applications and patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I covenant that I am the lawful owner(s) of said application, inventions and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

Application No.	DOMESTIC 29/450,721	
Attorney Docket No.	6709-130782	

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Yves A, Behar	RESIDENCE: San Franci	sco, CA / / /
EXECUTED this 25 day of March	, 2013	VKI
		SIGNATURE
STATE of)		
COUNTY of)		6
On this day of , in the ye	ear , before me	د ۲
DAY MONTH	YEAR	NOTARY PUBLIC NAME
a notary public, personally appeared	MANG OF DOCUME	۲۳ SI/JNIP

proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC S E A L

X

Checked Box indicates 2 additional pages for inventor signatures.

Page 2 of 4

	Application No.	DOMESTIC 29/450.72.1
	Attorney Docket No.	
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Willy Carteau EXECUTED this 25_day of March,	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA	
LADOUTED and 20 day of prover,	2013	
STATE of)	SIGNXTU	RE
COUNTY of)		
On this day of, in the yea	ar , before me	
a notary public, personally appeared	YEAR NOTARY P	UBLIC NAME
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the		
	NOTARY PU	BLIC
		S E A L
*******	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Aaron A. Rowe	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA	$\overline{\mathcal{O}}$
EXECUTED this 27 day of March,	2013 (hm	Kol
	SIGNATL	ré
STATE of)		
COUNTY of)	1	
On this day of, in the ye	ar, before me	UBLIC NAMB
a notary public, personally appeared	NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER	······································
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed t	to be the person whose name is s he same. Witness my hand and offic	ubscribed to this ial seal.
	NOTARY PU	IBLIC
		S E
		А
		Ĺ
***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	*****

NOTION OF

••••

•

•

.

ł

Page 3 of 4

	Application No.	DOMESTIC 29/450.721
	Attorney Docket No.	
4. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Brandon D. Woolsey	RESIDENCE: Sunnyvale, CA	
EXECUTED this L & day of March,	2013 Buch Unos Signatu	Ne The State
STATE of)		
COUNTY of)		
On this day of, in the yea	r , before me	,
a notary public, personally appeared	YEAR NOTARY P	UBLIC NAME
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence t instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed th		
	Notary Pu	BLIC
		S
		E A
•		L
	*****	*****
5. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Alice M. Kwan	RESIDENCE: Union City, CA	
EXECUTED this 26 day of March .	2012	
EXECUTED this 20 day of March ,	2013	
	SIGNATI	JRE
STATE of)		
COUNTY of)		
On this day of, in the year	ar, before me	PUBLIC NAME
a notary public, personally appeared		
proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed t	NAMB OF DOCUMENT STONER to be the person whose name is a he same. Witness my hand and offic	subscribed to this ial seal.
	·	
	NOTARY PL	JBLIC S
		Е
		A L
	*****	-
******	*****	

.

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 11/11/2015

÷

•

.

-

• •